Deadline Scholarship Name Eligibility Amount Website

7-Jan Elks National Foundation seniors
John F. Kennedy Profile in

9-Jan Courage Essay Contest
American Planning
Association's High School

up to $60000
http://www.jfklibrary.org/Education+and+Public+Programs/Profile+in+Courage+Award/Essay+
$5,000 Contest+for+High+School+Students/

grades 9-12, essay

10-Jan Essay Contest juniors/seniors, essay $5,000
Montana State University seniors applied to MSU
11-Jan Presidential Award Bozeman $2500 renewable

11-Jan Discover Card Tribute Award Junior $2500, $25000
Most Valuable Student

12-Jan Competition seniors varies

seniors, online application,
need store number

Sam Walton Community

12-Jan Scholarship $1,000 www.walmartfoundation.org/

13-Jan Brandy Murphy Scholarship  essay $2,500
Dale E. Fridell Memorial
14-Jan Scholarship Essay $1,000 www.straightforwardmedia.com/fridell/form.php

major in education

14-Jan Teacher Scholarship $500 www.straightforwardmedia.com/education/

Washington Crossing
15-Jan Foundation essay, seniors $10,000
Montana State University -

Billings Chancellor's

senior, applied to MSU
Billings, ACT composite 26, 3.5

15-Jan Excellence Award gpa or top 10% of class varies
seniors, member of Northern
15-Jan Basin Electric Co-op Electric Co-op $1,000
Make Your Own Album Cover
15-Jan Art Contest Ages 13-18 $500 http://freshbrain.org/activity/make-your-own-album-cover-art-contest

20-Jan Best Multi-media project Ages 13-18 $2,500 http://freshbrain.org/scholarship/share-your-best-media-project-scholarship
seniors going to MSU
25-Jan Art School Scholarships Bozeman, portfolio $1,000

Engineering/Technology,
Computer Science/Data
Processing, Physical and
29-Jan Nuclear Sciences Essay
DuPont in Cooperation with
General Learning
31-Jan Communications

$5,000 - $10,000 http://www.nsta.org/
100 - $100-$3,000
prizes, non-

Grades 9-12 - essay renewable. http://www.thechallenge.dupont.com

1-Feb National Peace Essay Contest grades 9-12, essay
National Wild Turkey
1-Feb Federation Scholarship

up to $10000 www.usip.org/ed/npec/index.html
seniors, hunting preservation $10,000 www.nwtf.org/jakes/xtreme/scholarships.html
seniors, enrolled in UM
program of Forestry, Rec.
University of Montana School Management, Res. Cons. Or
1-Feb of Forestry Wildlife Biology
senior or current college

$100-thousands

1-Feb ESA Foundation student, fee $500-$1000
Montana State University incoming freshman at MSU
1-Feb Alumni Association Bozeman $1,000

ConstructMyFuture.com

construction education major,

for tools, essay $1,000 http://ConstructMyFuture.com

high school students, make TV

5-Feb scholarship
Courageous Persuaders

10-Feb Scholarships commercial up to $3000 http://www.courageouspersuaders.com
Share Your Best Music
15-Feb Scholarship Ages 13-18 $2,500 http://freshbrain.org/scholarship/share-your-best-music

senior pursuing agriculture

Commitment to Agriculture  related field, family engaged

15-Feb scholarship in production agriculture $1,500
seniors, member of Valley or
22-Feb MECA Memorial Scholarship  Northern electric $500

seniors pursuing marketing,

Great Falls Advertising advertising or related field,

22-Feb Federation marketing plan $1,000
Great Falls Advertising seniors pursuing art-related
22-Feb Federation careers, portfolio $1,000

Associated Women in
27-Feb Mathematics

Calgon Take Me Away to
28-Feb College Contest

Straightforward Media

Vocational-Technical
28-Feb Scholarship

Grades 6-8 and 9-12, essay
female, 18 or older, start full
time college in fall

varies http://www.awm-math.org/biographies/contest.html

varies www.takemeaway,com

all students planning to enroll

in a tech or vocational school $500 www.straightforwardmedia.com/votech/
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Deadline

1-Mar

1-Mar

1-Mar

1-Mar

1-Mar

1-Mar

1-Mar

1-Mar

1-Mar

1-Mar
9-Mar

15-Mar

15-Mar

15-Mar

15-Mar

15-Mar

15-Mar

19-Mar

20-Mar

20-Mar

23-Mar

25-Mar

26-Mar

30-Mar

30-Mar

31-Mar

31-Mar

31-Mar

31-Mar

Scholarship Name

Elder & Leemaur Publishers
"Voice of the Future"
Scholarship

Dorothy Vandercook Peace
Scholarship

My Turn Essay Competition

Foundation for Rural Service
Scholarship

NASA Idaho Space Grant
Consortium

MSU-Billings
Robert C. Byrd Honors
Scholarship Program

BNSF Scholarhip Program
Careers in Agriculture
Scholarship Program

Father Sladich Memorial
Scholarship
SAMMY Award

College Matters Scholarship
Benefis Healthcare
Foundation

Montana State Women's Golf
Association

Montana Clerk and Recorders
Dawson Community College
Tuition Waiver

Miles Community College First
Year Honor Student Waiver

Institute of Electrical and
Electronic Engineers

Ayn Rand Institute
Keep the Drive High School
Journalism Award

Alvin J. Cox Memorial Fund
Nicholas A. Virgilio Memorial

Federal Reserve Bank of
Minneapolis Essay Contest
National D-Day Museum
Online Essay Contest

AAA Mountain West
Academics

KFC Colonel's Scholars
Scholarship

Legacy Park Foundation
Scholarhip

A. Patrick Charnon
Scholarship

Patriotic Art Scholarhip-Ladies
Auxiliary VFW

Eligibility

juniors/seniors/undergrads;
essay

seniors/college freshman,
biography, essay

essay similar to My Turn news
column

seniors, from rural area,
sponsored by a NTCA member
or company

senior, attend Idaho college,
science, math, engineering,
computer science,
math/science education
major

senior, attend MSU -Billings,
or MSU Billings COT

3.60 gpa, 30 ACT score,
seniors, dependent of fulltime
BNSF employees

senior, pursue ag field

New Carroll College students
and enrollment with a Native
American Tribe
senior athletes

seniors/high school graduates;

senior, medical field, 3.0 GPA
senior girl, involved in golf
during lifetime

senior, Montana college,
business admin., pol. Science.
Secretarial or government
studies

senior, going to Dawson, 1
available for Nashua

senior, 3.0 gpa

senior, electrical engineer or
electrical engineering tech
field at a 4 year university

Essay - entrant must be in the
eighth, ninth, or tenth grade.

Grades 9-12

college students, essay
Grades 7-12, haiku
competition

high school students, essay
senior, MountainWest
territory
school(MT,WY,Alaska), 2.75
gpa, 2 years of arts, 2 years
athletics

seniors, min 2.75 gpa, online
application

seniors, min. 3.0 gpa,
demonstrate fin. need,
extracurricular & comm.
partic.

undergraduate students,
essay

grades 9-12,patriotic art
project

Amount Website

varies www.elpublishers.com/content/scholarship-voiceofthefuture.php

varies www.grandmothersforpeace.org/scholarships/

varies

$2,500 www.frs.org/

up to $1000

varies
varies
$2,500

$1,000

$1,000 to $3,000
$7,500 http://www.carroll.edu/finaid/prostudents/index.cc

varies www.collegematters.org/html/framesets/5.html

$500

varies

$500

tuition

varies

$1,000

236 - $30 - $2,000

prizes; non-
renewable. http://www.aynrand.org/contests

$3,000 http://www.keepthedrive.com/journalist

$600 www.alvincoxmemorial.com

varies http://www.hsa-haiku.org/virgilioawards/virgilio.htm

$500 http://www.minneapolisfed.org/community education/student/essay/

up to $500

varies

$5,000 www.kfescholars.org

$1,000 www.legacyparkfoundation.org
$1,500 www.cesresources.org/charnon.html
up to $10000 www.ladiesauxvfw.org/
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Deadline

1-Apr

1-Apr

1-Apr

1-Apr

1-Apr

1-Apr

1-Apr
1-Apr

2-Apr

3-Apr

3-Apr

5-Apr

8-Apr

15-Apr

15-Apr

15-Apr

15-Apr

15-Apr

15-Apr

15-Apr

15-Apr

15-Apr

16-Apr

16-Apr

19-Apr

25-Apr

25-Apr

26-Apr

Scholarship Name

Yoshiyama Award for
Exemplary Service to the
Community

Nemont Telephone
Cooperative, Inc

Montana Independent
Telecommunications, Inc.
Glasgow York Rite Masonic
Bodies

North Star Lodge #46
Valley Electric Cooperative,
Inc

Montana Farm Bureau
Women's Committee
Scholarship

Nashua Lions Club
Northern International
Livestock Exposition
Scholarship(NILE)
Deaconess Billings Clinic
Foundation Health Career
scholarship

DBC Human Resources Work
Commitment Scholarship
Yellowstone Chapter PGA
Scholarhip

Nelson/Swanson 4H
Scholarship

Ottilie Markholt Memorial
Scholarship

PPL Montana
USA Funds Access to
Education Scholarhip

MT Bandmasters Association
Job Service Employer
Committee(JSEC)

Glasgow Elks Lodge Education
Funk (GELK)

Knights of Columbus Council
#2997

Knights of Columbus Council
#2997

Knights of Columbus Council
#2997(Stan Kalinski
scholarship)

Annual Signet Classic
Scholarship Essay Contest

Compassion and the Working
Child Essay contest

Montana Food Distributors
Association(MFDA)

Fountainhead Essay Contest
0Odd Fellow & Rebekah Lodges
of Montana

Montana Sheriff's and Peace
Officer Association

Eligibility

seniors, community service
activities

senior, college, phone service
with Nemont

senior, college, phone service
with Nemont,

senior, votech training in
Montana

senior, attend college in MT or
adjoining state

senior, member of Valley
Electric Coop

senior, current paid member
Montana Farm Bureau
senior, essay

senior, 2.5 gpa, enrolled in 4-h
activities currently

graduate from Valley County,

pursue health career in MT or
WY

current college students,
agree to work at DBC,
Senior, 3.0 gpa min.,
involvement in golf

senior, at least 4 years in 4H,
min 2.0 gpa

seniors/undergrads, essay
senior, Montana school,
maintain 2.5 gpa

seniors, income $35000 or
less

senior or current college
student, music ed program in
MT, wind/percussion
instrument, 3.0 gpa

seniors, interview

senior
senior, member of area
Catholic church

senior, attend Carroll College
or Un. Of Great Falls

senior, son/daughter of Knight
member

juniors/seniors, essay

22 or younger, essay

senior or college student,
grocery industry employee or
child of employee

juniors and seniors, essay on
novel by Ayn Rand

seniors, 3.5 or less gpa

seniors or college students,
2.5 min gpa, meet peace
officer requirements, enroll in
MT system that has justice
field

female, 18 or older, min 3.0

30-Apr Make a Statement Scholarship gpa

1-May Idea of America Essay Contest juniors, essay

1-May

Nashua alumni Scholarship

NHS graduate, min 3.0 gpa,
sophomore status

Amount

$5,000

$500

$500

$500

not listed

$250

varies
$500

$500

$500-$2000

$500-$2000

varies

varies
$1,000
$2,000

$750-$1500

$500
varies
varies

$500

$250

$750

$1,000

up to $1000

$500-$1000
up to $10,000

$500

$500
varies
varies

$300

Website

www.hitachifoundation.org/

www.americasolidarity.org/

http://us.penguingroup.com/static/html/services-academic/essayhome.html

www.oakseed.org/

http://www.aynrand.org/contests

www.neh.gov/wtp/essay/index.html


http://www.hitachifoundation.org/
http://www.americasolidarity.org/
http://us.penguingroup.com/static/html/services-academic/essayhome.html
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Deadline

1-May

1-May

1-May

1-May

1-May

1-May

1-May

5-May

12-May

15-May

15-May

17-May

20-May

1-Jun

1-Jun

8-Jun

10-Jun

14-Jun

15-Jun

1-Jul

1-Jul

15-Jul

31-Aug

1-Sep
15-Sep

31-Oct

1-Nov

2-Nov

15-Nov

Scholarship Name

Nashua Community
Scholarship

Sharon Ozark Memorial
scholarship

Wolf Point Credit Union

Jeff Jurgens Memorial
Basketball scholarship
Farmers Union Oil Company
Scholarship

Montana Grain Elevator
Association Scholarship

Fort Peck Credit Union
International Comm.
Industries Foundation AV
Scholarship

Presidential Freedom
Scholarship

Montana Coaches Association

Montana's Big Sky Chapter of
ARMA

Ford Country scholars
Program

Montana Bankers Education
Foundation: First Community
Bank

Universal Athletic Service
Kappa Chapter of Delta Kappa
Gamma International Society
of Women Teachers

Stuck at Prom Contest

Honey Bees 4-H Scholarship
Grobel Scholarship Trust
Adellson Scholars Program

CSM Virgil R. Williams
Scholarship

Daughter's of the American
Revolution American Indian
Scholarships

Leonardo Da Vinci Scholarship

Red Vines Drawing Contest

Council of Higher Degrees of
the Loyal Order of Moose
AES Engineers Scholarship

Coca-Cola Scholars Program

Target All Around Scholarship
Elks Most Valuable

Student Scholarship

National Rifle Association:
Bray Scholarship Program

Eligibility

NHS graduates, 2.5 gpa,
sophomore status

NHS graduates, 3.0 gpa,
sophomore status

senior or college student,
current member for past 6
months

senior or college, participated
in basketball or health related
field

senior, agriculture fields

college student, applicant or
parent must be employed by a
grain elevator in region
member

seniors and current college,
member of credit union
seniors/undergrads/graduate
students; audiovisual field
major,2.75 gpa min
juniors/seniors, 100 hours
service in past 12 months,
nominated by HS

lettered in 2 sports

college students in business
administration or record and
information management,
ARMA membership

juniors or seniors, 2.5 gpa

seniors

seniors, MT schools, 2 varsity
sports, no rules violations, no
full athletic scholarship

college student in education
field

14 or older attending prom
with attire made from duct
tape

senior

college students, nursing
occupation

age 16-25; in process of being
admitted to college

enlisted National Guard
Member or child of enlistee

senior, Native American, 2.75
min gpa,

16-25, essay
submit work of art with red
vines logo

senior, attend school in
Montana, deadline is
September after graduation
Essay; future leader

seniors
seniors, current college under
24

Amount

$150

$200

$300

varies

$500

$500

$500

$1,200

$1,000

varies

$150

up to $5000

$500

$500

$500

$1000-$3000
$100
$2,000

$5,000

$2,000

$500
$1,500

$100-$5000

$250
$500

$4000-$20000

$1000-$10000

Website

www.learnandserve.gov/about/programs/pfs.asp

www.stuckatgrom.com

www.adellson.com/awards.htm

http://www.elks.org/enf/scholars/downloadmvs.cfm

http://www.nrafoundation.or;


http://www.learnandserve.gov/about/programs/pfs.asp
http://www.stuckatprom.com/
http://www.adellson.com/awards.htm
http://www.elks.org/enf/scholars/downloadmvs.cfm
http://www.nrafoundation.org/

Deadline Scholarship Name

Susan G. Komen Breast
15-Nov Cancer Foundation

National Air Transportation
Association Foundation:
28-Nov Meisinger Scholarship

National Security Agency:
Stokes Educational
30-Nov Scholarship Program.
Violet Richardson Award
1-Dec (Soroptomist)
National Rife Association Civil
1-Dec Rights Fund

1-Dec Montana Jaycee Foundation

National Academy of
10-Dec Television Arts and Sciences

All-Ink.com scholarship
31-Dec program

Patricia M. McNamara
31-Dec Memorial Scholarship

Gen and Kelly Tamabe
31-Dec Scholarship Program

Common Knowledge-Harry

varies Potter

varies Students in Service Award
varies Alert Magazine Scholarship

varies CarDonors.com Scholarship
Optimist International Essay
varies Contest
Merit & Need-based
varies Scholarships
Merit & Need-based
varies Scholarships

varies Prudent Publishing Co. Inc.

varies Toshiba/NSTA
Arts,
varies Literature/English/Writing

Eligibility

seniors, current college with
2.8 min. gpa, lost parent to
breast cancer

Must have a SAT score
demonstrate volunteer work,
ages 14-17

seniors

seniors, plan to major in
communications related field
at 4 yr. college

min. 2.5 gpa, essay

essay

online quiz

participation in community
service, attend Campus
Compact member college

seniors, min 2.5 gpa, essay
min 3.0 gpa, essay
under 19, essay

New Carroll College students
New transfer students at
Carroll College

Students to create a greeting
card cover using original
photos, artwork and
computer graphics.
Competition for students in
grades K-12 who enter as
teams & work on a science
project.

Essay

Amount Website
up to $10000
http://www.nsa.gov/careers
varies
$1,000 http://www.nradefensefund.org/writingcontest.aspx
$1,000
up to $30000

varies www.all-ink.com/scholarship.html

$5,000 www.patricias-scholarship.org/scholarship.html

$1,000 http://www.gkscholarship.com/

$250 www.sksf.org/index.cfm?Page=Home&Subpage=MovieScholarship

varies
$500 http://alertmagazine.or;
$500 www.cardonors.com/car-donation-scholarship-essay.html

varies http://www.optimist.org/e/visitor/scholarships.cfm

$8,000 - $11,500 http://www.carroll.edu/finaid/forms.cc

$4,000 - $9,000 http://www.carroll.edu/finaid/forms.cc

$10,000 http://www.gallerycollection.com/greetingcardscontests.htm

$5,000 - $10,000 http://www.exploravision.org/

http://www.artandwriting.org/
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