Deadline	Scholarship Name	Eligibility	Amoun	t Website
7-Jan	Elks National Foundation John F. Kennedy Profile in	seniors	up to \$60000	http://www.jfklibrary.org/Education+and+Public+Programs/Profile+in+Courage+Award/Essay+
9-Jan	Courage Essay Contest American Planning Association's High School	grades 9-12, essay	\$5,000	Contest+for+High+School+Students/
	Essay Contest Montana State University Presidential Award	juniors/seniors, essay seniors applied to MSU Bozeman	\$5,000 \$2500 renewable	
	Discover Card Tribute Award Most Valuable Student Competition	Junior seniors	\$2500, \$25000 varies	
12-3011	·		varies	
	Sam Walton Community Scholarship	seniors, online application, need store number		www.walmartfoundation.org/
13-Jan	Brandy Murphy Scholarship Dale E. Fridell Memorial	essay	\$2,500	
	Scholarship Teacher Scholarship	Essay major in education		www.straightforwardmedia.com/fridell/form.php www.straightforwardmedia.com/education/
	Washington Crossing			www.straightorwordinedia.com/edication/
15-Jan	Foundation	essay, seniors	\$10,000	
	Montana State University - Billings Chancellor's	senior, applied to MSU Billings, ACT composite 26, 3.5		
15-Jan	Excellence Award	gpa or top 10% of class seniors, member of Northern	varies	
15-Jan	Basin Electric Co-op Make Your Own Album Cover	Electric Co-op	\$1,000	
	Art Contest Best Multi-media project	Ages 13-18		http://freshbrain.org/activity/make-your-own-album-cover-art-contest http://freshbrain.org/scholarship/share-your-best-media-project-scholarship
20-Jan	best Multi-media project	Ages 13-18 seniors going to MSU	\$2,500	Internet and an organization of the second and the
25-Jan	Art School Scholarships Engineering/Technology, Computer Science/Data Processing, Physical and	Bozeman, portfolio	\$1,000	
29-Jan	Nuclear Sciences	Essay	\$5,000 - \$10,000	http://www.nsta.org/
	DuPont in Cooperation with		100 - \$100-\$3,000	
31-Jan	General Learning Communications	Grades 9-12 - essay	prizes, non- renewable.	http://www.thechallenge.dupont.com
1-Feb	National Peace Essay Contest National Wild Turkey	grades 9-12, essay	up to \$10000	www.usip.org/ed/npec/index.html
1-Feb	Federation Scholarship	seniors, hunting preservation seniors, enrolled in UM program of Forestry, Rec.	\$10,000	www.nwtf.org/jakes/xtreme/scholarships.html
1-Feb	University of Montana School of Forestry	Wildlife Biology	\$100-thousands	
1-Feb	ESA Foundation	senior or current college student, fee	\$500-\$1000	
1-Feb	Montana State University Alumni Association	incoming freshman at MSU Bozeman	\$1,000	
5-Feb	ConstructMyFuture.com scholarship	construction education major, for tools, essay	\$1,000	http://ConstructMyFuture.com
10-Feb	Courageous Persuaders Scholarships	high school students, make TV commercial	up to \$3000	http://www.courageouspersuaders.com_
15-Feb	Share Your Best Music Scholarship	Ages 13-18	\$2,500	http://freshbrain.org/scholarship/share-your-best-music
		senior pursuing agriculture		
15-Feb	Commitment to Agriculture scholarship	related field, family engaged in production agriculture	\$1,500	
22-Feb	MECA Memorial Scholarship	seniors, member of Valley or Northern electric	\$500	
	Creat Falls Advertisian	seniors pursuing marketing,		
22-Feb	Great Falls Advertising Federation	advertising or related field, marketing plan	\$1,000	
22-Feb	Great Falls Advertising Federation	seniors pursuing art-related careers, portfolio	\$1,000	
27-Feb	Associated Women in Mathematics	Grades 6-8 and 9-12, essay	varies	http://www.awm-math.org/biographies/contest.html
28-Feb	Calgon Take Me Away to College Contest	female, 18 or older, start full time college in fall	varies	www.takemeaway.com
28-Feb	Straightforward Media Vocational-Technical Scholarship	all students planning to enroll in a tech or vocational school	\$500	www.straightforwardmedia.com/votech/

Deadline	Scholarship Name	Eligibility	Amoun	t Website
	Elder & Leemaur Publishers			
1-Mar	"Voice of the Future" Scholarship	juniors/seniors/undergrads; essay	varies	www.elpublishers.com/content/scholarship-voiceofthefuture.php
	Dorothy Vandercook Peace Scholarship	seniors/college freshman, biography, essay		www.grandmothersforpeace.org/scholarships/
	My Turn Essay Competition	essay similar to My Turn news column	varies	
1-10101	Foundation for Rural Service	seniors, from rural area, sponsored by a NTCA member	varies	
1-Mar	Scholarship	or company senior, attend Idaho college, science, math, engineering, computer science,	\$2,500	www.frs.org/
1-Mar	NASA Idaho Space Grant Consortium	math/science education major	up to \$1000	
1-Mar	MSU-Billings Robert C. Byrd Honors	senior, attend MSU -Billings, or MSU Billings COT	varies	
1-Mar	Scholarship Program	3.60 gpa, 30 ACT score, seniors, dependent of fulltime	varies	
1-Mar	BNSF Scholarhip Program Careers in Agriculture	BNSF employees	\$2,500	
1-Mar	Scholarship Program	senior, pursue ag field	\$1,000	
	Father Sladich Memorial Scholarship SAMMY Award	New Carroll College students and enrollment with a Native American Tribe senior athletes	\$1,000 to \$3,000 \$7,500	http://www.carroll.edu/finaid/prostudents/index.cc_
15-Mar	College Matters Scholarship	seniors/high school graduates;	varies	www.collegematters.org/html/framesets/5.html
15-Mar	Benefis Healthcare Foundation	senior, medical field, 3.0 GPA	\$500	
15-Mar	Montana State Women's Golf Association	senior girl, involved in golf during lifetime senior, Montana college, business admin., pol. Science.	varies	
15-Mar	Montana Clerk and Recorders	Secretarial or government studies	\$500	
15-Mar	Dawson Community College Tuition Waiver	senior, going to Dawson, 1 available for Nashua	tuition	
15-Mar	Miles Community College First Year Honor Student Waiver	senior, 3.0 gpa	varies	
19-Mar	Institute of Electrical and Electronic Engineers	senior, electrical engineer or electrical engineering tech field at a 4 year university	\$1,000 236 - \$30 - \$2,000	
20-Mar	Ayn Rand Institute Keep the Drive High School	Essay - entrant must be in the eighth, ninth, or tenth grade.	prizes; non- renewable.	http://www.aynrand.org/contests
20-Mar	Journalism Award	Grades 9-12	\$3,000	http://www.keepthedrive.com/journalist
23-Mar	Alvin J. Cox Memorial Fund	college students, essay Grades 7-12, haiku	\$600	www.alvincoxmemorial.com
25-Mar	Nicholas A. Virgilio Memorial	competition	varies	http://www.hsa-haiku.org/virgilioawards/virgilio.htm
26-Mar	Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis Essay Contest National D-Day Museum		\$500	http://www.minneapolisfed.org/community_education/student/essay/
30-Mar	Online Essay Contest	high school students, essay senior, MountainWest territory school(MT,WY,Alaska), 2.75	up to \$500	
30-Mar	AAA Mountain West Academics	gpa, 2 years of arts, 2 years athletics	varies	
31-Mar	KFC Colonel's Scholars Scholarship	seniors, min 2.75 gpa, online application seniors, min. 3.0 gpa, demonstrate fin. need,	\$5,000	www.kfcscholars.org
31-Mar	Legacy Park Foundation Scholarhip	extracurricular & comm. partic.	\$1,000	www.legacyparkfoundation.org
31-Mar	A. Patrick Charnon Scholarship	undergraduate students, essay	\$1,500	www.cesresources.org/charnon.html
31-Mar	Patriotic Art Scholarhip-Ladies Auxiliary VFW	grades 9-12,patriotic art project	up to \$10000	www.ladiesauxvfw.org/

Deadline	Scholarship Name	Eligibility	Amoun	t Website
1-Apr	Yoshiyama Award for Exemplary Service to the Community	seniors, community service activities	\$5,000	www.hitachifoundation.org/
1-Apr	Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc	senior, college, phone service with Nemont	\$500	
1-Apr	Montana Independent Telecommunications, Inc.	senior, college, phone service with Nemont,	\$500	
1-Apr	Glasgow York Rite Masonic Bodies	senior, votech training in Montana senior, attend college in MT or	\$500	
1-Apr	North Star Lodge #46 Valley Electric Cooperative,	adjoining state senior, member of Valley	not listed	
1-Apr		Electric Coop	\$250	
•	Women's Committee Scholarship Nashua Lions Club Northern International	senior, current paid member Montana Farm Bureau senior, essay	varies \$500	
2-Apr	Livestock Exposition Scholarship(NILE) Deaconess Billings Clinic	senior, 2.5 gpa, enrolled in 4-h activities currently graduate from Valley County,	\$500	
3-Apr	Foundation Health Career scholarship	pursue health career in MT or WY	\$500-\$2000	
3-Apr	DBC Human Resources Work Commitment Scholarship	current college students, agree to work at DBC,	\$500-\$2000	
5-Apr	Yellowstone Chapter PGA Scholarhip	Senior, 3.0 gpa min., involvement in golf	varies	
8-Apr	Nelson/Swanson 4H Scholarship	senior, at least 4 years in 4H, min 2.0 gpa	varies	
15-Apr	Ottilie Markholt Memorial Scholarship	seniors/undergrads, essay senior, Montana school,	\$1,000	www.americasolidarity.org/
15-Apr	PPL Montana USA Funds Access to	maintain 2.5 gpa seniors, income \$35000 or	\$2,000	
15-Apr	Education Scholarhip	less	\$750-\$1500	
		senior or current college student, music ed program in MT, wind/percussion		
15-Apr	MT Bandmasters Association Job Service Employer	instrument, 3.0 gpa	\$500	
15-Apr	Committee(JSEC) Glasgow Elks Lodge Education	seniors, interview	varies	
15-Apr	Funk (GELK) Knights of Columbus Council	senior senior, member of area	varies	
15-Apr		Catholic church	\$500	
15-Apr	#2997 Knights of Columbus Council	senior, attend Carroll College or Un. Of Great Falls	\$250	
15-Apr	#2997(Stan Kalinski scholarship) Annual Signet Classic	senior, son/daughter of Knight member	\$750	
16-Apr	0	juniors/seniors, essay	\$1,000	http://us.penguingroup.com/static/html/services-academic/essayhome.html
16-Apr	Compassion and the Working Child Essay contest	22 or younger, essay	up to \$1000	www.oakseed.org/
19-Apr	Montana Food Distributors Association(MFDA)	senior or college student, grocery industry employee or child of employee juniors and seniors, essay on	\$500-\$1000	
25-Apr	Fountainhead Essay Contest Odd Fellow & Rebekah Lodges	novel by Ayn Rand	up to \$10,000	http://www.aynrand.org/contests
25-Apr	of Montana	seniors, 3.5 or less gpa	\$500	
	Montana Sheriff's and Peace	seniors or college students, 2.5 min gpa, meet peace officer requirements, enroll in MT system that has justice		
26-Apr	Officer Association	field female, 18 or older, min 3.0	\$500	
30-Apr	Make a Statement Scholarship		varies	
1-May	Idea of America Essay Contest	juniors, essay NHS graduate, min 3.0 gpa,	varies	www.neh.gov/wtp/essay/index.html
1-May	Nashua alumni Scholarship	sophomore status	\$300	

Deadline	Scholarship Name	Eligibility	Amount	t Website
	Nashua Community	NHS graduates, 2.5 gpa,		
1-May	Scholarship Sharon Ozark Memorial	sophomore status NHS graduates, 3.0 gpa,	\$150	
1-May	scholarship	sophomore status senior or college student,	\$200	
1-May	Wolf Point Credit Union	current member for past 6 months	\$300	
1 Моч	Jeff Jurgens Memorial Basketball scholarship	senior or college, participated in basketball or health related field	varies	
	Farmers Union Oil Company Scholarship	senior, agriculture fields	\$500	
		college student, applicant or		
	Montana Grain Elevator	parent must be employed by a grain elevator in region		
1-May	Association Scholarship	member	\$500	
1-May	Fort Peck Credit Union International Comm.	seniors and current college, member of credit union seniors/undergrads/graduate	\$500	
5-May	Industries Foundation AV Scholarship	students; audiovisual field major,2.75 gpa min	\$1,200	
12-May	Presidential Freedom Scholarship	juniors/seniors, 100 hours service in past 12 months, nominated by HS	\$1,000	www.learnandserve.gov/about/programs/pfs.asp
15-May	Montana Coaches Association	lettered in 2 sports	varies	
		college students in business administration or record and		
15-May			\$150	
17-May	Ford Country scholars Program Montana Bankers Education	juniors or seniors, 2.5 gpa	up to \$5000	
20-May	Foundation: First Community Bank	seniors	\$500	
		seniors, MT schools, 2 varsity sports, no rules violations, no		
1-Jun	Universal Athletic Service	full athletic scholarship	\$500	
	Kappa Chapter of Delta Kappa Gamma International Society	college student in education		
1-Jun	of Women Teachers	field 14 or older attending prom with attire made from duct	\$500	
8-Jun	Stuck at Prom Contest	tape	\$1000-\$3000	www.stuckatprom.com
10-Jun	Honey Bees 4-H Scholarship	senior college students, nursing	\$100	
	Grobel Scholarship Trust	occupation age 16-25; in process of being	\$2,000	
15-Jun	Adellson Scholars Program	admitted to college	\$5,000	www.adellson.com/awards.htm
1-Jul	CSM Virgil R. Williams Scholarship	enlisted National Guard Member or child of enlistee	\$2,000	
1-Jul	Daughter's of the American Revolution American Indian Scholarships	senior, Native American, 2.75 min gpa,	\$500	
15-Jul	Leonardo Da Vinci Scholarship	16-25, essay submit work of art with red	\$1,500	
31-Aug	Red Vines Drawing Contest	vines logo	\$100-\$5000	
	Council of Higher Degrees of the Loyal Order of Moose AES Engineers Scholarship	senior, attend school in Montana, deadline is September after graduation Essay; future leader	\$250 \$500	
31-Oct	Coca-Cola Scholars Program	seniors seniors, current college under	\$4000-\$20000	
	Target All Around Scholarship Elks Most Valuable		\$1000-\$10000	
2-Nov	Student Scholarship National Rifle Association:			http://www.elks.org/enf/scholars/downloadmvs.cfm
15-Nov	Bray Scholarship Program			http://www.prafoundation.org

15-Nov Bray Scholarship Program

http://www.nrafoundation.org

Deadline	Scholarship Name	Eligibility	Amoun	t Website
		seniors, current college with		
15-Nov	Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation	2.8 min. gpa, lost parent to breast cancer	up to \$10000	
28-Nov	National Air Transportation Association Foundation: Meisinger Scholarship			
30-Nov	National Security Agency: Stokes Educational Scholarship Program.	Must have a SAT score		http://www.nsa.gov/careers
1-Dec	Violet Richardson Award (Soroptomist) National Rife Association Civil	demonstrate volunteer work, ages 14-17	varies	
1-Dec	Rights Fund		\$1,000	http://www.nradefensefund.org/writingcontest.aspx_
1-Dec	Montana Jaycee Foundation	seniors seniors, plan to major in	\$1,000	
10-Dec	National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences All-Ink.com scholarship	communications related field at 4 yr. college	up to \$30000	
31-Dec	program Patricia M. McNamara	min. 2.5 gpa, essay	varies	www.all-ink.com/scholarship.html
31-Dec	Memorial Scholarship Gen and Kelly Tamabe	essay	\$5,000	www.patricias-scholarship.org/scholarship.html
31-Dec	Scholarship Program Common Knowledge-Harry		\$1,000	http://www.gkscholarship.com/
varies	Potter	online quiz	\$250	www.sksf.org/index.cfm?Page=Home&Subpage=MovieScholarship
varies	Students in Service Award	participation in community service, attend Campus Compact member college	varies	
	Alert Magazine Scholarship	seniors, min 2.5 gpa, essay		http://alertmagazine.org
	CarDonors.com Scholarship	min 3.0 gpa, essay		www.cardonors.com/car-donation-scholarship-essay.html
varies	Optimist International Essay Contest	under 19, essay	varies	http://www.optimist.org/e/visitor/scholarships.cfm
varies	Merit & Need-based Scholarships Merit & Need-based	New Carroll College students New transfer students at	\$8,000 - \$11,500	http://www.carroll.edu/finaid/forms.cc
varies	Scholarships	Carroll College Students to create a greeting	\$4,000 - \$9,000	http://www.carroll.edu/finaid/forms.cc
varies	Prudent Publishing Co. Inc.	card cover using original photos, artwork and computer graphics. Competition for students in grades K-12 who enter as teams & work on a science	\$10,000	http://www.gallerycollection.com/greetingcardscontests.htm
varies	Toshiba/NSTA Arts,	project.	\$5,000 - \$10,000	http://www.exploravision.org/
varies	Literature/English/Writing	Essay		http://www.artandwriting.org/